
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07105841 

Name of Company 

Think Investment Solutions Limited 

We 

Anthony Davidson, 90 St Faiths Lane, Norwich, NR1 1NE 

Andrew McTear, 90 St Faiths Lane, Norwich, NR1 1NE 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 23 April 2015 

Signed Date 23 April 2015 

LL. 

McTearéWvilliams & Wood 

90 St Faiths Lane For Official Use 

Norwich Insolvei = wi 
Ref THIN1547/AD/AMCT/TGNVT/KD 28/04/2015 #212 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

' Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Think Investment Solutions Limited 

on the 23 April 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name MALEK OND APOC 5 

Signed LAS HOM, 
t 

Dated UW AML TOT 



Think Investment Solutions Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 23 April 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets. 

Tangible assets 427,000 00 108,000 00 

Furniture & Equipment Uncertain 

Book Debts 645,000 00 276,000 00 
R&D tax credit litigation Uncertain 

Funds in client account 4,000 00 4,000 00 

Goodwill 50,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 438,000 00 

Signature MEN WW. : Date Zafu | Toe 



Think Investment Solutions Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 23 April 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 438,000 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Pref cred - E'ees wages/hol pay 3,000 00 

3,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 435,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
435,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 435,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 435,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 435,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Unsecured cred - Trade and expense 408,000 00 

Unsecured cred - Employees 30,000 00 

Unsecured cred - Directors 556,000 00 

Unsecured cred - PAYE/NIC 195,000 00 

Unsecured cred - VAT 15,000 00 

Unsecured cred - Accountancy 275,000 00 

1,479,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (1,044,000 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

(1,044,000 00) 

Ordinary Shareholders 3,343,000 00 

3,343,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (4,387,000 00) 

Signature MCCA Date w/a | \ 7 



vr 2z6'BLp'L 

‘ewA7-Jepun-ayseoman 